BOX ASSIGNMENTS	A IG	71-40	514 R	ec'd PCTPTO	403858 7001 1990 FOR TRADEMARKS	
			TET	20 1101 002	7011,770,000,000	
	<u> </u>	01-12-20	JINE.	<u></u>		
TO THE ASSISTANT C				-0-		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THEATTAG		1211	OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYI 1. LOHER, Urs	ING PART T(IE	10124262	2 <i>[</i>	•)	
3.			4.			
5.			6.			
7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES MINO.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: SWISSCOM AG						
ADDDEGO, Alta Tiafan ayatu C. 2050 Barra Cuittanidand						
ADDRESS: Alte Tiefenaustr. 6, 3050 Bern Switzerland						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☒NO 09 4538€						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE : August 18, 1999						
MaggigininiEM C	DF MHOLE		LALO	DATE. August 10, 13	999	
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 18, 1999						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial		if not in item 1			if not in item 1	
NO NEW ARRUSTION	004477					
NEW APPLICATION 264177			6. NUMBER INVOI	VED:		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS = TOTAL <u>1</u>			
Ť				ENCLOSED: (Code		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group			ABOVE TOTAL X		301)	
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.				* 1 * 1 * 1		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST	TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	0005-3918		a is above see to	MOOINO OD MADEOU	ATE OUADOE	
5.5ATTY DKT:			8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 264177	1144	115/4/DV/MB	UNDER ORDER NO	60237	264177	
MATTER NO.		IENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						

TEL: (202) 861-3527 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Date:

the original document.

Attorney:

Reg. No.

Atty/Sec: DSL/mhn

Dale S. Lazar

28,872

Signature

PAT-114X 3/98

2

REEL: 010477 FRAME: 0204

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document

(do not file dup. Cover sheet)

October 27, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Urs LOHER

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Method for Random-Access Communication with Binary Feedback

described and claimed in International Application No.

WHEREAS, Swisscom AG

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at Alte Tiefenaustr. 6, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date 18 08 95	Signature
	Urs LOHER
Witness:	This the
Witness:	<u>Marttefley</u>

PATENT RECORDED: 10/27/1999 REEL: 010477 FRAME: 0205